TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berg Design, Inc.		12/28/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angeles Corporation		
Street Address:	2 Lower Ragsdale Drive, #200		
City:	Monterey		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93940		
Entity Type:	De: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148413	RUNABOUT
Registration Number:	3439171	ROCK & ROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)333-5623 Phone: 831-333-2518

Email: mgaitley@excelligence.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Gaitley

Address Line 1: 2 Lower Ragsdale, #200

Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Gaitley
Signature:	/Michael Gaitley/
Date:	10/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Runabout Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0431

EXHIBIT A SALE & ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement is entered into effective December 31, 2008 between Berg Design, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor") and Angeles Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and is using the mark "Runabout" (USPTO Registration No. 3148413) and the mark "Rock & Roll (USPTO Registration No. 3439171) (together the "Marks") associated with its Runabout stroller product line and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration of \$500,000.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the USPTO registrations of the Marks.

Dated: 12-28-, 2008

Berg Design, Inc.

By: Royal M. Berg Title: President